CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

Planning Department
Brennon Williams, Director

April 8, 2022

Vince Carrica

Tierra West, LLC

5571 Midway Park PI. NE
Albuguerque, NM 87109

Re: Lot 22 Meridian Business Park
541 Silver Creek Rd. NW
30-Day Temporary Certificate of Occupancy
Transportation Development Final Inspection
Engineer’s Stamp dated 7-20-20 (K10-D0231)
Certification dated 3-31-22

Dear Mr. Vince,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 04-01-22, Transportation
Development has no objection to a 30-day Temporary Certificate of Occupancy based. This
letter serves as a “green tag” from Transportation Development for a 30-day Temporary

PO Box 1293 Certificate of Occupancy to be issued by the Building and Safety Division.

Prior to the issuance of a permanent Certificate of Occupancy, the following items must be
addressed:
Albuquerque e The cross slope for the northwest leg of the driveway entrance is 4.6% to 3.5%, and it
should be 2%max. Please fix it.

e Label the parking stall on the Westside of the pedestrian pathway by placing the word
NM 87103 “COMPACT” on the pavement.

Once these corrections are complete, email pictures to malnajjra@cabg.gov for release
of Final CO.

www.cabg.gov

If you have any questions, please contact me at (505) 924-3675.

Sincerely,
N //_” K :

Marwa Al-najjar
Associate Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development Review Services

ma via: email
C: CO Clerk, File
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City of Albuguergue

Planning Department
Development & Building Services Division

DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET ev 62018

Project Title: Lot 22 Meridian Business Park Building Permit #: Hydrology File #:

DRB#: EPCH#: Work Order#:
Legal Description: LT 22 LOTS 1 THRU 23 MERIDIAN BUSINESS PARK

City Address: 541 SILVER CREEK RD NW ALBUQUERQUE

Applicant: TIERRA WEST, LLC Contact: VINCE CARRICA
Address: 5571 MIDWAY PARK PLACE NE, ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87109

Phone#: (505) 858_3100 FaX#: E'mail: VCARRICA@TIERRAWESTLLC.COM
Other Contact: Contact:

Address:

Phonet#: Fax#: E-mail:

TYPE OF DEVELOPMENT: PLAT (# of lots) RESIDENCE DRB SITE &ADMIN SITE
IS THIS A RESUBMITTAL? Yes X No

DEPARTMENT X TRANSPORTATION HYDROLOGY/DRAINAGE

Check all that Apply: TYPE OF APPROVAL/ACCEPTANCE SOUGHT:

BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL

PE OF SUBMITTAL: CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY Temporary

TY
X ENGINEER/ARCHITECT CERTIFICATION
____PAD CERTIFICATION

___ CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN

____ GRADING PLAN

____ DRAINAGE REPORT

____ DRAINAGE MASTER PLAN

__ FLOODPLAIN DEVELOPMENT PERMIT APPLIC
____ELEVATION CERTIFICATE

____ CLOMR/LOMR

X _TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL)

____ TRAFFIC IMPACT STUDY (TIS)

___ STREET LIGHT LAYOUT

____ OTHER (SPECIFY)
____ PRE-DESIGN MEETING?

_____ PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL

__ SITE PLAN FOR SUB’D APPROVAL
____SITEPLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
__ FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

__ SIA/ RELEASE OF FINANCIAL GUARANTEE
__ FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
_____GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL

___SO-19 APPROVAL

_____PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL

__ GRADING/PAD CERTIFICATION
_____WORK ORDER APPROVAL

____ CLOMR/LOMR

_____ FLOODPLAIN DEVELOPMENT PERMIT

__ OTHER (SPECIFY)

DATE SUBMITTED: 03.31.2022 By: VINCE CARRICA

COA STAFF: ELECTRONIC SUBMITTAL RECEIVED:

FEE PAID:



TIERRA WEST, LLC

Albuquerque, NM 87109

fax (505) 858-1118

5571 Midway Park Pl. NE

(505) 858-3100

1-800-245-3102

tierrawestllc.com _

March 31, 2022

Mr. Ernie Gomez
Development Review Services
City of Albuguerque

P.O. Box 1293

Albugquerque, NM 87103

RE: TRAFFIC CIRCULATION PLAN FOR CERTIFICATION
REQUEST FOR TEMPORARY CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY
541 SILVER CREEK RD NW, 87121

Dear Mr. Gomez:

I, Ronald R. Bohannan, NMPE #7868, of the firm Tierra West LLC, hereby request approval of the as-
built Approved Traffic Circulation Plan for issuance of a Temporary Certificate of Occupancy for the
project referenced above. This project is in substantial compliance as inspected on March 30, 2022
and is in accordance with the design intent of the Approved Traffic Circulation Plan dated 7/20/20.

The record information presented hereon is not necessarily complete and intended only to verify
substantial compliance of the traffic aspects of this project. Those relying on the record document are
advised to obtain independent verification of its accuracy before using it for any other purpose.

Enclosed, please find the information sheet and the as-built Approved Traffic Circulation Plan
Therefore; we request approval of the as-built Approved Traffic Circulation Plan and issuance of the
Temporary Certificate of Occupancy.

The purpose of the temporary certification is to allow staff to occupy the building while the contractor
completes the correction of the ADA Pedestrian landing along the public access route.

If you have any questions or need additional information regarding this matter, please do not hesitate

JN: 2020033
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